

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 13806 OF 2024**

Vyankatesh Maruti Pawar

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra & OrS.

... Respondents

Adv. Rahul Shinde for Petitioner.

Adv. Ashwin Kapadnis for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

Adv. Rupali Shinde, A.G.P for Respondent No.1-State.

Adv. Anup Kamble i/b Adv. Manoj Bagal for Respondent Nos. 5 to 8.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.****DATE : 20th February 2025.****P.C. :**

1) Mr. Kapadnis, learned Advocate appearing for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4, submitted that, taking into consideration, the grievance of the Petitioner, the Respondent No.4 will file a detailed reply to the Petition.

1.1) At his request, stand over to 20th March 2025.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**